AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING

OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION - Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

DATE: Monday, November 1, 2021
TIME: 9:00 a.m.
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference

1. Item No. 152 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less — Information
Only — Mr. Leonard

a) Blaine County - US-270 - NHPP-CRRS(013)PM / 34414(04), $14,500.00, 0.41%
b) Caddo County - Co. Rd. - STP-208B(089)ClI / 30214(04), $2,566.61, 0.20%

c) Caddo County - Co. Rd. - STP-208B(097)CI / 33680(04), $52,503.40, 6.28%

d) Cherokee County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-111C(119)RB / 24824(04), $1,868.37, 0.05%
e) Cherokee County - SH-51 - ACSTP-211B(023)SS / 27038(04), $45,306.95, 1.89%
f) Cleveland County - US-77 - STP-114C(111)SS / 20997(04), $7,573.68, 0.07%

g) Coal County - US-75 - NHPP-215N(028)PM / 29731(04), $15,281.18, 2.05%

h) Creek County - SH-66 - NHPP-219N(084)3P / 33368(04), $39,600.00, 2.87%

i) Delaware County - Co. Rd. - STP-221D(048)Cl / 29897(04), $10,939.90, 1.07%

i) Garvin County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(086)PM / 20970(08), $43,170.40, 0.22%

k) Garvin County - SH-19 - STP-225B(081)PM / 27830(04), $23,161.99, 1.18%

) Grady County - SH-37 - STP-126C(063) / 20301(04), $16,560.00, 0.14%

m)  Grady County - US-81 - SSP-226N(088)SS / 24428(20), $23,191.41, -3.32% Underrun
n) Johnston County - SH-48 - STP-235C(054)PM / 31049(04), $50,905.74, 12.02%
o) Johnston County - Co. Rd. - STP-235C(052)Cl / 32331(04), $73,091.48, 5.68%

p) Kay County - I-35 - NHPPI-CRRS(001)PM / 35291(04), $833.50, -0.01% Underrun
q) Lincoln County - SH-18 - STP-241C(071)(076)3P / 33340(04), $58,306.10, 1.94%
r) Mayes County - SH-82 - SSR-249C(063)SR / 33377(04), $21,415.42, 1.41%

s) Mcintosh County - 1-40 - ACNHPPI-4000(029)SS / 26289(04), $4,376.12, 0.03%
t) Mclntosh County - SH-52 - STP-246C(042)PM / 28973(04), $19,360.00, 0.47%

u) Mclntosh County - US-266 - SSR-246C(024)(025)SR / 29750(06), $3.11, -0.00% Underrun
V) Nowata County - SH-10 - SBR-253C(046)SB / 31364(04), $7,780.98, 1.50%

w)  Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-155E(919)EH / 28817(04), $4,175.68, 0.62%

x) Pontotoc County - US-62 - SSP-262C(063)PM / 22973(19), $2,400.00, 2.54%

y) Seminole County - US-270 - NHPP-267N(088)AD / 32968(04), $49,545.72, 8.02%
z) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(080)PM / 30362(04), $9,000.00, 0.19%

aa) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272B(258)IG / 30742(04), #1, $20,920.00, 0.24%

bb) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272B(258)IG / 30742(04), #2, $6,731.03, 0.08%

cc) Tulsa County - US-75 - SBR-014N(111)SB / 32729(04), $5,917.00, 0.62%

dd) Tulsa County - I-244 - SBR-2440(032)SB / 34312(04), $30,000.00, 16.88%

ee) Washington County - US-75 - NHPP-014N(102)PM / 23170(11), $4,243.38, 1.93%
ff) Woods County - US-281 - STP-276B(039)AD / 33410(04), $35.80, -0.01% Underrun

2. Item No. 153 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 — Mr. Leonard

a)  Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04),
$3,799.50, 0.01%

b)  Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-207N(085)FP / 31855(04), $100,000.00, 0.07%

c)  Craig County - US-59 - STP-118B(080)SS / 24115(04), $324,270.59, 6.43%

d)  Custer County - SH-33 - SSP-220B(064)SS / 28772(04), $25,809.61, 0.37%

e)  Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-017N(258)PM / 17671(41), $625,000.00, 2.95%

f)  Garvin County - US-77 - STP-125A(190)PM / 27566(04), $297,500.00, 4.34%

g)  Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-125N(201)SB / 28184(04), $340,874.43, 9.68%

h)  Kay County - SH-11 - SBR-236N(052)(053)SB / 29491(05), $44,820.41, 0.85%

i)  Kiowa County - US-183 - SSR-271B(070)SR / 34395(04), $19,428.00, 0.42%

i) Logan County - SH-51 - STP-242C(057)(058)SS / 27099(04), $2,321.60, 0.05%

k)  Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(049)(052)SS / 31884(05), $142,073.37, 1.03%

I)  McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-0035(297)SS / 23283(04), $54,216.66, 1.13%

m)  McCurtain County - US-70 - NHPP-016N(014)(015)3P / 33392(04), #2, $60,354.73, 2.59%

n)  McCurtain County - US-70 - NHPP-016N(014)(015)3P / 33392(04), #3, $48,609.35, 2.09%

0)  Oklahoma County - 1-240 - NHPPI-0240-1(358)004SS / 09032(17), $121,314.07, 1.14%

p)  Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), $724,508.43, 0.72%

-1-



q)
r)

s)
t)
u)

v)

w)
X)
y)
z)
aa)
bb)
cc)
dd)

Oklahoma County - 1-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),
$300,000.00, 0.40%

Oklahoma County - SH-66 - SBR-155A(874)SB / 27586(04), $149,244.22, 4.23%
Oklahoma County - 1-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)(039)(040)(041)(042)(043) / 31006(04), #11,
$54,878.20, 0.20%

Oklahoma County - 1-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)(039)(040)(041)(042)(043) / 31006(04), #12,
$0.01, 0.00%

Oklahoma County - Co. Rd. - STP-255D(506)CO / 32884(04), $99,914.05, 9.99%
Okmulgee County - 1-40 - NHPPI-4000-(005)SS / HSIPIG-0040-6(380)238TR / 27970(04),
$355,849.23, 2.28%

Pittsburg County - US-69 - NHPP-261N(084)PM / 14999(09), $270,000.00, 0.84%
Pittsburg County - US-69 - SSP-261N(092)PM / 34341(04), $181,588.00, 1.71%

Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266N(094)PM / 34222(04), #1, $97,395.43, 2.11%

Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266N(094)PM / 34222(04), #2, $103,939.25, 2.26%
Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07), $53,380.03, 0.45%
Stephens County - Ct. St. - TAP-269E(061)TP / 32982(04), $1,040.00, 0.09%

Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-172B(398)(399)(456)IG / 25211(04), $40,526.14, 0.38%
Washita County - 1-40 - NHPPI-4000(084)PM / 27935(05), $249,050.00, 3.25%

Item No. 157 - Awards — Mr. Delce

a) Deferral from the September 16, 2021 Regular Bid Opening
b) October 14, 2021 Regular Bid Opening

Item No. 158 - Interagency Agreement with the Oklahoma Turnpike Authority for Shared

Personnel Resource Services — Mr. Gatz

The Department requests the Commission authorize the Shared Services Interagency Agreement with
the Oklahoma Turnpike Authority (Authority). The purpose of the Agreement is to coordinate and
leverage personnel resources of the Department and of the Authority in the performance of their
respective transportation infrastructure responsibilities. Pursuant to this Agreement, the Department
and the Authority shall each document shared personnel resource time, project details and expenses
associated with work performed. Based on that accounting, each agency shall be responsible for its

pro-rata share of the actual cost of the work performed for the agency.

Item No. 159 - Director’s Report — Mr. Gatz

Information Only: No Commission action required.

ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS

Upcoming change orders for information purposes only



	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

